50mA AUTOMOTIVE LDO
REGULATOR IS IDEAL FOR
ALWAYS-ON APPLICATIONS
IN OUT
CIN
0.1µF
VBATT
COUT
2.2µF
°
GND
MAX15006
OPERATES FROM
4V COLD CRANK TO
45V LOAD DUMP
1-800-777-2776 1-800-332-86381-888-MAXIM-IC
DIRECT
D I S T R I B U T I O N
/
FREE Automotive Design Guide—Sent Within 24 Hours!
CALL TOLL FREE 1-800-998-8800 (7:00 a.m.–5:00 p.m. PT) for a Design Guide or Free Sample
Distributed by Maxim/Dallas Direct, Arrow, Avnet Electronics Marketing, Digi-Key, and Newark.
The Maxim logo is a registered trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
© 2007 Maxim Integrated Products, Inc. All rights reserved.
°
IDEAL FOR
TIRE-PRESSURE
MONITORING
REMOTE KEYLESS
ENTRY
CAR ALARMS
OTHER ALWAYS-ON
APPLICATIONS
♦ Wide 4V to 40V Input-Voltage Range
♦ Guaranteed 50mA Output Current
♦ Thermal and Short-Circuit Protection
♦ 300mV Low Dropout Voltage at 50mA
♦ Stable Operation with Tiny, 2.2µF
Output Capacitor
♦ Prices Start at $0.59†
♦ 33% Lower Quiescent Current
♦10µA at No Load
♦ 46% Lower Junction-to-Case
Thermal Resistance (0JC = 8.5°C/W)
♦ 40% Smaller Package
♦3mm x 3mm, 6-Pin TDFN
(Also Available in 8-Pin SO with Exposed Pad)
Maxim Beats the Competition
Additional Features
0
10
20
30
40
Competitor A Competitor B
I Q
 (µ
A)
MAX15006
°
°
6-TDFN
3m m x 3 mm
†1000-up recommended resale. Prices provided are for design guidance and are FOB USA. International prices will differ due to local duties, taxes, and exchange rates. Not all packages
are offered in 1k increments, and some may require minimum order quantities.